SB0929/233225/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 929

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 16, strike "and"; after line 16, insert:

- "(6) the Executive Director of the Maryland Developmental Disabilities Council, or the Executive Director's designee;
- (7) the President of the Maryland Association of Election Officials, or the President's designee; and";

and in line 17, strike "(6)" and substitute "(8)".

On page 2, in lines 4 and 5, strike "representative of the Maryland Developmental Disabilities Council" and substitute "<u>multilingual individual with expertise in election administration</u>;

- (vi) one representative of Disability Rights Maryland;
- (vii) one representative of the Association of the Deaf";

and in lines 6, 7, and 8, strike "(vi)", "(vii)", and "(viii)", respectively, and substitute "(viii)", "(ix)", and "(x)", respectively.